

Case No. 92,603

Supreme Court of Florida

g

COLLETTA P. CLAMPITT,

Petitioner,

vs.

DJ SPENCER SALES, RELIABLE
PEAT CO., JV, AND CARL ROBERT
HETZ,

Respondents.

g

PROCEEDINGS INVOKING DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW
THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
FIRST DISTRICT,
CASE NO: 96-4394

g

PETITIONER, COLLETTA P. CLAMPITT'S
REPLY BRIEF

g

JOHNSON, VIPPERMAN & WHITE, P.A.
ERIC C. WHITE, Esquire
Florida Bar Number 845132
PO Box 1322
Gainesville, FL 32602
352.372.6947
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations.....ii
Preface.....iv
Argument
I. RESPONDENTS FAILED TO SHOW THAT HETZ ACTED WITH DUE CARE TO REBUT THE PRESUMPTION OF NEGLIGENCE AND THE ENTRY OF PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT WAS CORRECT.....1
II. ANY RETRIAL ORDERED, UNDER Nash v. Wells Fargo Guard Services Inc., 678 So. 2d 1262 (Fla. 1996), AND THE FACTS PRESENTED, SHOULD NOT INCLUDE DAMAGES.....8
Conclusion.....13
Certificate of Service.....14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<u>American Aerial Lift, Inc., v. Perez</u> ,.....	9
629 So. 2d 169 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1993), rev. denied, 659 So. 2d 1085 (Fla. 1995)	
<u>Bellere v. Madsen</u> ,.....	2
114 So. 2d 619 (Fla. 1959)	
<u>Chiles v. Beaudoin</u> ,.....	4
384 So. 2d 175 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	
<u>Currie v. Palm Beach County</u> ,.....	12
578 So. 2d 760 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	
<u>DJ Spencer Sales v. Clampitt</u> ,.....	13
704 So. 2d 601 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	
<u>Griefer v. DiPietro</u> ,.....	9, 10, 12
625 So. 2d 1226 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	
<u>Gulle v. Boggs</u> ,.....	1
174 So. 2d 26 (Fla. 1965)	
<u>Hines v. State</u> ,.....	8
549 So. 2d 1094 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	
<u>Kao v. Lauredo</u> ,.....	5
617 So. 2d 775 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	
<u>Lindos Rent-A-Car v. Standley</u> ,.....	12
590 So. 2d 1114 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	
<u>Lynch v. Tennyson</u> ,.....	4
443 So. 2d 1017 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983)	

<u>Morgan v. Pake</u> ,.....	8
611 So. 2d 1315 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	
<u>Nash v. Wells Fargo Guard Services, Inc.</u> ,.....	8, 9, 10, 11, 13
678 So. 2d 1262 (Fla. 1996)	
<u>Nelson v. Ziegler</u> ,.....	2, 4, 6, 7
89 So. 2d 780 (Fla. 1956)	
<u>Pierce v. Progressive American Insurance Company</u> ,.....	<u>passim</u>
582 So. 2d 712 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	
<u>Purvis v. Inter-County Telephone and Telegraph Co.</u> ,.....	9, 10, 11
173 So. 2d 679 (Fla. 1965)	
<u>Rowlands v. Signal Construction Co.</u> ,.....	11, 12
549 So. 2d 1380 (Fla. 1989)	
<u>Schindler Corp., v. Ross</u> ,.....	9
625 So. 2d 94 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	
<u>Schindler Elevator Corp., v Viera</u> ,.....	9
644 So. 2d 563 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)	
<u>Starks v. Starks</u> ,.....	8
423 So. 2d 452 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	
<u>Tozier v. Jarvis</u> ,	5
469 So. 2d 884 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	
<u>Tropical Exterminators, Inc. v. Murray</u> ,.....	11
171 So. 2d 432 (Fla. 2d DCA 1965)	
STATUTORY PROVISIONS AND OTHER AUTHORITY	
§ 90.303, Florida Statutes (1976).....	5, 6
